

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2904, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 16, delete everything after "may" and insert "be used to acquire and plant
1.3 trees that are climate adaptive to"

1.4 Page 1, line 21, delete everything after "may" and insert "be used to acquire and plant
1.5 trees that are climate adaptive to Minnesota."

1.6 Page 2, line 1, delete everything before "This"

1.7 Page 2, line 7, delete everything after "may" and insert "be used to acquire and plant
1.8 trees that are climate adaptive to"